01-12-2004 Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Rose Lee X Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Name: CARS 4 CAUSES Internal Address: N/A Street Address: 4864 Market Street Suite D CityVentura State: CA Zip: 93003	
Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
X Assignment	X Corporation-State <u>California</u> Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,333,448 and 2,643,105	
Additional number(s) a		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Edouard V. Rosa, Esq.</u>		
Internal Address: N/A	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 5304 Derry Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite S		
CityAgoura Hillstate: CA Zip: 91301	FINA E	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	<i>©</i> ∕	
Edouard V. Rosa	<i>J</i> anuary 5, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
MET LED AMANTEL 2333444 Mail documents to be manufact with		

01/09/2004

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF PEGISTERED SERVICE MARKS

1 2

> 7 8

> > 9

10

12

13 14

1.5 16

171 1.8

30 21

19

22; 23 //

24 1/ 25

26 11

11

27

28 DIEER/ACT 105/83908DARAD

Avenua, Las Vogas, Nevada 89149, has adopted, used and is using the following service marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and is the owner of record of said marks and registrations:

WHEREAS, ROSE LEE an individual of 7241 Vista Bonita

"CARS 4 CARING", Registration No. 2,333,448

Dated: March 21, 2000

CARS 4 CAUSES, Registration No. 2,643,105

October 29, 2002 Dated:

WHEREAS, TIMOTHY M. FINNIGAN, an individual, of P.O. BOX 5075, Ventura, California 93005, is destrous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ROSE LEE a United States citizen, does hereby assign unto the maid TIMOTHY M. FINNIGAN, an individual, all right, title end interest in and to

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0130

1	the said marks together with the goodwill of the business
2	symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registrations
3	thereof.
4	2
5	
6	Rope Lea, Owner
71	
n	STATE OF NEVADA
81) 55: COUNTY OF CLARK)
9	
70	On the 19 day of DRCHMBG. 2003, before me
11	Annoto M CIAVIACUIVI, a Notary Public in and for said County and
12	State, personally appeared Rose Lee known to me to be the person
13	
14	whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged
15	to me that he executed the same.
16	
17	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
18	affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.
19	
2 c	(III M
21	Notary Public in and for said
	Clark County and State of Nevada
22	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
23	County of Clark ARNOLD M. CIANCAGLINI
34	No: 01-71238-1 My Appointment Expires Sept. 10, 2005
25	
26	

28 CARSHCAUREC\201-1/6\ASRTO

RECORDED: 01/08/2004

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002894 FRAME: 0131